different amount of federal appropriation that each organization receives. Approximately
9% of our revenue is from annual federal appropriation, whereas the Federal Grain
Inspection Service received approximately 33% of its budget in annual federal
appropriation in 2014. Our proposed service standards are in line with those of the
Federal Grain Inspection Service.

Our proposed fees for inspection and licensing appear to be comparable to, or
somewhat lower than, those charged in Australia. Australia increased their user fees in
December 2015. The Australian Department of Agriculture and Water Resources no
longer receives federal government appropriation for its services. Our proposed service
standards are commensurate to those in Australia.

Canadian Grain Commission   45   User Fees Consultation and Pre-proposal Notification

Annex 6: Determining costs for a forecast average year
Table 1 illustrates an example of how the Canadian Grain Commission determined costs
for a forecast average year.

Table 1: Pro-forma 2018-19 budget for costing purposes

Outward
Inspection

Weighing
Services Licensing

Producer
Cars

Other
Inspection

Services Documentation Totals

Direct Costs
Salaries, Overtime and
benefits 12,085,519   901,467   1,007,331   151,348   1,338,101   327,072
Travel / Training 816,145   67,450   74,195   13,490   107,920   33,725
Rent -   -   39,794   7,235   199,088   -
Other Operating Costs 379,472   2,030   4,183   5,228   225,111   3,045

Sub-total Direct Costs 13,281,136   970,947   1,125,503   177,302   1,870,220   363,842   17,788,949

Support
Program support 4,958,721   -   183,271   -   655,699   204,906
Divisional support 4,242,279   503,641   132,149   20,331   560,962   175,301
Information technology 776,195   218,539   350,788   53,967   102,637   32,074
Grain Research Lab 10,617,842   -   -   -   166,690   -
IT - Support GRL 595,357   -   -   -   -   -
Capital expenditures 3,645,445   22,591   24,474   3,765   77,070   36,519

Subtotal Support Costs 24,835,840   744,771   690,682   78,063   1,563,059   448,800   28,361,216

Internal Services 14,046,891   833,481   902,938   138,913   -   421,876   16,344,100

Full Cost 52,163,867   2,549,199   2,719,122   394,279   3,433,279   1,234,518   62,494,264

FTE 338 20 22 3 27 10 420

	About the Canadian Grain Commission
	1. Introduction
	2. Objective of user fees consultation
	3. Purpose of consultation document
	4.1 Appropriate input
	4.2 How to submit your input
	4.3 How we use your input
	4.4 Taking your input into account
	4.5 Next steps
	Projected next steps
	1. The Minister of Agriculture and Agri-Food tables the user fees proposal in the House of Commons and the Senate as required by the User Fees Act

	5. Background
	5.1 Fees and funding
	5.2 Authority to change fees
	5.3 Legal and policy requirements
	5.4 Guiding principles for setting user fees

	6. Our services